Table of contents

Foreword
Preface and acknowledgements
List of Abbreviations

Introduction

Part L.
The (Ante-) Preparatory Phase of the Council
(1959-1962)

1. The Holy See
1.1. John XXIII and the Council
1.2. The supreme pontiffs and Communism
1.3. The Holy See and Hungary
1.4. Efforts to ensure Hungarian participation in the Council
2. The Hungarian People’s Republic
2.1. A shift in ecclesiastical policy
2.2. The place of the Holy See in Hungarian ecclesiastical policy
2.3. The Hungarian People’s Republic and the issue of
Council attendance
2.4. A decision is reached in Hungary
3. The Catholic Church in Hungary
3.1. The state of the Hungarian Catholic Church
in the period of preparations

ix
xiii
Xvii

11
11
15
19
22
37
37
41

45
52
69

69



3.2. Hungarian council recommendations 75
3.3. The Hungarian bishops and the question of
Council attendance 81

Part II.
Hungary and the Holy See during the Second Vatican Council
(1962-1965)

1. The Holy See: Council and Ostpolitik 101
1.1. The Second Vatican Council and the Catholic Church:
Ecclesia ad intra 101
1.2. The Council and humankind: Ecclesia ad extra 104
1.3. Vatican Ostpolitik at the time of the Council 108
1.4. Modus non moriendi in Hungary 123
2. The Hungarian People’s Republic: Council and “Vatican policy” 163
2.1. The means of achieving total control 163
2.2. Goals to be achieved through attendance at the Council 181
3. Controlled Freedom: The Hungarian Catholic Church
and the Second Vatican Council 239
3.1. The council delegation 239
3.2. Hungarian contributions to the work of the Council 251
3.3. Negotiations with the Holy See 274
Part III.

Epilogue: After the Council

1. Holy See: Dialogue and Ostpolitik 313
1.1. Dialogue after the Council 313
1.2. The Holy See and Hungary after the Council 316

2. The Hungarian People’s Republic 327
2.1. Political appraisal of the Second Vatican Council 327
2.2. The reception of the Council by the state in Hungary 331

3. The Hungarian Church 347

3.1. Learning about the Council 347

vi



3.2. Practical reception
3.3. Theological reception

Summary

Chronology

Annex 1. Hungarian participants in the Second Vatican Council
and their escorts

Annex 2. Hungarian council fathers de iure and de facto

Annex 3. Hungarian contributions to the work of the Council

Sources and Bibliography
Index

vii

349
352

361
367
391
398

399

401
421



