Table of contents

ix

Foreword

Preface and acknowledgements	xiii
List of Abbreviations	xvii
Introduction	1
Part I.	
The (Ante-) Preparatory Phase of the Council	
(1959–1962)	
1. The Holy See	11
1.1. John XXIII and the Council	11
1.2. The supreme pontiffs and Communism	15
1.3. The Holy See and Hungary	19
1.4. Efforts to ensure Hungarian participation in the Council	22
2. The Hungarian People's Republic	37
2.1. A shift in ecclesiastical policy	37
2.2. The place of the Holy See in Hungarian ecclesiastical policy	41
2.3. The Hungarian People's Republic and the issue of	
Council attendance	45
2.4. A decision is reached in Hungary	52
3. The Catholic Church in Hungary	69
3.1. The state of the Hungarian Catholic Church	
in the period of preparations	69

3.2. Hungarian council recommendations	
3.3. The Hungarian bishops and the question of Council attendance	81
Part II.	
Hungary and the Holy See during the Second Vatican Council (1962–1965)	
1. The Holy See: Council and Ostpolitik 1.1. The Second Vatican Council and the Catholic Church:	101
Ecclesia ad intra	101
1.2. The Council and humankind: Ecclesia ad extra	104
1.3. Vatican Ostpolitik at the time of the Council	108
1.4. Modus non moriendi in Hungary	123
2. The Hungarian People's Republic: Council and "Vatican policy"	163
2.1. The means of achieving total control	163
2.2. Goals to be achieved through attendance at the Council	181
3. Controlled Freedom: The Hungarian Catholic Church	
and the Second Vatican Council	239
3.1. The council delegation	239
3.2. Hungarian contributions to the work of the Council	251
3.3. Negotiations with the Holy See	274
Part III.	
Epilogue: After the Council	
1. Holy See: Dialogue and Ostpolitik	313
1.1. Dialogue after the Council	313
1.2. The Holy See and Hungary after the Council	316
2. The Hungarian People's Republic	327
2.1. Political appraisal of the Second Vatican Council	327
2.2. The reception of the Council by the state in Hungary	331
3. The Hungarian Church	347
3.1. Learning about the Council	347

3.2. Practical reception	349
3.3. Theological reception	352
Summary	361
Chronology	367
Annex 1. Hungarian participants in the Second Vatican Council	
and their escorts	391
Annex 2. Hungarian council fathers <i>de iure</i> and <i>de facto</i>	398
Annex 3. Hungarian contributions to the work of the Council	399
Sources and Bibliography	401
Index	421